



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 4950/2024, CRL.M.A. 18935/2024
RAJ BHATIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashok Gurnani and Mr. Abhishek
Singh, Advocates.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP for
State.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **03.07.2024**

1. A Petitioner under Article 227 of the Constitution of India read with Section 482 Cr.P.C has been filed challenging the judgment dated 21.07.2023 in the Complaint Case under Section 138 N.I. Act, whereby the petitioner/appellant has been sentenced to six months SI and fine of Rs.1.5 lakhs. The conviction/sentence has been upheld by the learned ASJ though the substantive sentence of six months has been modified.
2. On taking steps by the petitioner, let Notice of the petition be served upon the respondents, to be served through ordinary and electronic mode, returnable for the next date of hearing.
3. In case of deposit of Rs.1 lakh, which is the cheque amount, within seven days, the operation of the judgment and the sentence be suspended.
4. Trial Court Record be summoned in e-form.
5. List on 25.09.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JULY 3, 2024/va