



\$~29

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 4950/2024 and CRL.M.A. 18935/2024

RAJ BHATIA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for State
Mr.Abhishek Singh, Mr.Ritaj Kalker,
Mr.Pramanth Gupta, Ms.Shreya Singh and
Ms.Avni Singh, Advocates for respondent No.2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

25.09.2024

Subject to the orders of Hon'ble Judge-in-Charge (Criminal Jurisdiction), list the present matter before another Bench on 09.10.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2024

na