



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4950/2024 & CRL.M.A. 18935/2024**

RAJ BHATIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Akshita Sharma, Mr. Yashpal
Chopra, Mr. Ujjwal Goel, Advocates.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Mr. Pramarth
Gupta, Ms. Ishaa Srivastava, Ms.
Avni Singh, Ms. Vandita Tiwari,
Advocates for R-2 alongwith R-2 in-
person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

09.10.2024

In view of the Full Court Reference scheduled for late Hon'ble Mr. Justice D.P. Wadhwa, former Judge of this court at 03:00 p.m. today, it has not been possible to take-up this matter.

Accordingly, re-notify on 03rd December 2024.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

OCTOBER 9, 2024

gs