



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4950/2024 and CRL.M.A. 18935/2024**

RAJ BHATIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashok Gurnani, Mr. Abhishek Singh and Mr. Manish Kr. Sharma, Advocates.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for the State. Mr. Abhishek Singh, Ms. Ishaa Srivastava and Mr. Pramarth Gupta, Advocates for the Complainant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

03.12.2024

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 03rd March 2025.

Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

DECEMBER 3, 2024/ak