



\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.M.C. 4950/2024 & CRL.M.A. 18935/2024 INTERIM RELIEF**  
**RAJ BHATIA** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashok Gurnani, Mr. Mukesh  
Kumar Gupta, Advocates.

versus

**STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR** .....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA**

% **ORDER**  
**04.07.2025**  
None appears for respondent No. 2.

In the interest of justice, renotify on 11.11.2025.

**RAVINDER DUDEJA, J**

**JULY 4, 2025/vd**