



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4950/2024 & CRL.M.A. 18935/2024 INTERIM RELIEF**
RAJ BHATIAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ashok, Adv.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondent

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Ms. Avni Singh,
Ms. Ishaa Srivastava, Mr. Pramarth
Gupta, Mr. Jai Choudhary, Advocates
for R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
11.11.2025

%

CRL.M.C. 4950/2024

It is already 4:30 PM. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner states that arguments are lengthy and requires more time.

List on 28.04.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2025/lks/ma